
                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD071118\
  Data File : PD048355.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 11 Jul 2018  12:24
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : INDA345
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 8   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jul 18 09:14:43 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\PESTPCBSRV\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD062818CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Jun 29 16:27:50 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.393     4.006  24434862  396.5E6   20.221    19.475  
27) SA  Decachlor...    8.084     9.051  56426736  781.2E6   42.210    44.087  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha-BHC       3.825     4.389  38301399  630.0E6   20.131    19.600  
 3) MA  gamma-BHC...    4.104     4.671  36443911  561.2E6   19.435    19.347  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.392     5.186  36192463  587.0E6   20.457    20.290  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.405     6.226  30503537  474.5E6   20.118    20.168  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.645     6.481  68632233 1006.7E6   39.690    41.717  
14) MA  Endrin          5.900     6.697  60468039  818.5E6   40.161    41.443  
16) A   4,4'-DDD        6.029     6.814  55472126  789.1E6   40.080    42.040  
17) MA  4,4'-DDT        6.266     7.114  57594315  812.4E6   39.785    42.373  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.813     7.566   152.8E6 1807.6E6  201.954   213.462  
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PD062818CLP.M Wed Jul 18 10:59:09 2018                                                Page: 1

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
INDA345

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
INDA345



                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD071118\
  Data File : PD048355.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 11 Jul 2018  12:24
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : INDA345
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 8   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jul 18 09:14:43 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\PESTPCBSRV\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD062818CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Jun 29 16:27:50 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm

3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD048355.D\ECD1A.CH

 3
.3

91  3
.8

24

 4
.1

02

 4
.3

90

 5
.4

03

 5
.6

44

 5
.8

99

 6
.0

28

 6
.2

64

 6
.8

11

 8
.0

83
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

4,
4'

-D
D

T

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

   5e+07

   1e+08

 1.5e+08

   2e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PD048355.D\ECD2B.CH

 4
.0

04  4
.3

87

 4
.6

70

 5
.1

84

 6
.2

25

 6
.4

80

 6
.6

96

 6
.8

13

 7
.1

12

 7
.5

65

 9
.0

50
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PD062818CLP.M Wed Jul 18 10:59:10 2018                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
INDA345


